
 

ROCHELLE CITY COUNCIL 

REGULAR MEETING 9/9/24 

AGENDA ITEM NO. 2 

 

 

SUBJECT: Approve an Engineering Agreement Amendment with Fehr Graham and Associate’s. 

 

Staff Contact:  Adam Lanning 

 

Summary: The well 8 iron removal plant design started in 2022 and since the inception of the original plan, 

numerous factors have contributed to a need for additional construction management services.  The original contract 

included limited construction management services but due to the timing of other large-scale projects starting at a 

similar time, it would be prudent to add additional services over the course of the construction phase to alleviate 

potential problems.  The additional cost has been approved by the IL EPA and will be included in the loan agreement 

with 100% principal forgiveness.   

 
 

 

        
 

Funding Sources: 

Source: Budgeted Amount: Total Contract Expenditure: 

IEPA SRF Loan  Original Contract  $430,000 

 Amendment #1 $93,250 

  $523,250 

 

 

Recommendation:  Approve an ordinance authorizing the city manager to sign an engineering agreement 

amendment with Fehr Graham and Associate’s for $93,250.      

 

Supporting Documents:   
Document Link 1 

Document Link 2 

Document Link 3 

 

 


